Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

REC(

12-22-2000

T

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 3438-234

101560347

Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231	
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy there
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(les):</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hoefer Pharmacia Biotech Inc.	Name: Amersham Pharmacia Biotech AB
Hoefer Pharmacia Biotech Inc.	Internal Address:
<b>K</b>	Street Address: Bjorkgatan 30
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Sociation	7
	ship City: SE-751 84 Uppsala
<del></del> , ,	
Corporation-State: California USA	State/Country: SWEDEN
Other:	Zip:
	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association
	General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
Security Assignment Change of Nam	e Orporation-State SWEDEN
Other:	Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: X Yes No
	7 10p100011001100110011001100110011001100
Execution Date: September 13, 2000	Designations must be a separate document from Assignmen
LAGGUIION Date. September 15 acce	Additional name/s & address/es attached Yes No
4 A - 1' - 1' - 1'	Additional matters of address/es attached [] 1es [M10]
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
1,994,144, 1,946,172 and 2,008,124  If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution data of the application is:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
(1)	(1) 1,994,144
(2)	(2) 1,946,172
(3)	(3) 2,008,124
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence</li></ol>	b, Total Humber of applications and regionalization
concerning document should be mailed:	7 Total fee (37 CFB 3.41) \$ 90.00
Name: Frank P. Presta	[1, 1014/100 (0, 0, 110)
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
(Intollial / No.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	
1100 North Glebe Road	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
	I deficiency in the fee(s) filed or asserted to be filed, or willow
8th Floor City Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	any paper the real book filed herewith (or with any paper the realier
City Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	—— I med in this application by the
	14-1140.
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	to and any ottophod convis a true co
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co
or the original document	December 11, 2000
of the original document.  Frank P. Presta  Anauch	(1, Ma) December 11, 2000
Talin room	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	a decomposit
Total number of page	ges including cover sheet, attachments and document:
21/2000 GTON11 00000083 1994144	
40.00 DP \	
C:481 50.00 OP	

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrations Nos.:1,994,144; 1,946,172 and

2,008,124

Mark: DYNA QUANT; HOEFER;

and ISOPRIME (respectively)

In re TRADEMARK Registrations of

AMERSHAM PHARMACIA BIOTECH AB Atty. Ref.: 3438-234

Registered: August 13, 1996; January 9, 1996; and October 15, 1996, respectively

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

Date: December 11, 2000

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Nixon & Vanderhye P.C., whose postal address is 1100 North Glebe Road, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714, and Larry S. Nixon, Robert A. Vanderhye, Arthur R. Crawford, James T. Hosmer, Robert W. Faris, Robert W. Adams, Richard G. Besha, Mark E. Nusbaum, Michael J. Keenan, Bryan H. Davidson, Stanley C. Spooner, Robert A. Rowan, Leonard C. Mitchard, Duane M. Byers, Jeffry H. Nelson, Donna J. Bunton, John R. Lastova, H. Warren Burnam, Jr., Thomas E. Byrne, Mary J. Wilson, J. Scott Davidson, Alan M. Kagen, Michael E. Crawford, Robert A. Molan, B. J. Sadoff, James D. Berquist, Updeep S. Gill, Jonathon T. Reavill, Michael J. Shea, Donald L. Jackson, Sherri L. Scharmach, Michelle N. Lester, Frank P. Presta, Joseph S. Presta, Joseph A.

481992

TRADEMARK REEL: 002197 FRAME: 0811 Docket: 3438-234

Rhoa and Raymond Y. Mah are designated as Amersham Pharmacia Biotech AB's representatives on whom notices or processes in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

AMERSHAM PHARMACIA BIOTECH AB

By: French & . V.

Frank P. Presta Attorney of Applicant

FPP:cr

1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor

Arlington, VA 22201-4714 Telephone: (703) 816-4000 Facsimile: (703) 816-4100

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Hoefer Pharmacia Biotech Inc., a corporation of California, of 654 Minnesota Street, San Francisco, California 94107-3027, has adopted, used and is using the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent & Trademark Office:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO	DATE
DYNA QUANT	1,994,144	August 13, 1996
HOEFER	1,946,172	January 9, 1996
ISOPRIME	2,008,124	October 15, 1996

WHEREAS, Amersham Pharmacia Biotech AB, a corporation of Sweden, of Bjorkgatan 30, SE-751 84 Uppsala, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Hoefer Pharmacia Biotech Inc. does hereby assign unto said Amersham Pharmacia Biotech AB all right, title and interest in and to the aboveidentified marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

HOEFER PHARMACIA BIOTECH INC.

State of Untel Kingdom of Good Bolain County of

RECONS. A. A. 11/2000

day of felice, 2000, before me appeared , the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that

he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do

otary Public

455638

TRADEMARK REEL: 002197 FRAME: 0813